



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**TAXC No. 185 of 2024**

Commissioner **Versus** M/s Indo Lahari Bio Power Ltd.

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
|-------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
| <b>04.12.2024</b> | <p>Mr. Pragalbha Sharma, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Maneesh Sharma, Counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>Mr. Maneesh Sharma, Advocate is reported to be unwell.</p> <p>List this case in the month of January, 2025.</p> <div><div><p>Sd/-</p><p><b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b><br/>JUDGE</p></div><div><p>Sd/-</p><p><b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b><br/>JUDGE</p></div></div> |
| Saurabh           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |